### COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

### BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

SOUTH LOGA	N WATER A	SSOCIATION	)			
REQUEST TO	INCREASE	SERVICE	)	CASE	NO.	94-240
CONNECTION	CHARGES		)			

# ORDER

On July 6, 1994, South Logan Water Association ("South Logan") filed an application with the Public Service Commission ("Commission") seeking to increase its charge for installation of meter service.

South Logan contracts with the city of Adairville ("Adairville") for the installation of new water service to the South Logan system. By letter dated June 13, 1994, Adairville notified South Logan that due to increases in material and labor cost, the charge for this service would be increased.

As the proposed rates are based on contract prices, are reasonable, and do not affect any existing customers, it is recommended that they be approved.

## IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED that:

- 1. The rates proposed by South Logan are hereby approved.
- 2. The tariff filed by South Logan is approved.
- 3. Within 30 days of the date of this Order, South Logan shall file verification that the notice to its customers has been given.

Done at Frankfort, Kentucky, this 11th day of August, 1994.

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Chalrman

Vice Chairman

Commissioner

ATTEST:

Executive Director

### APPENDIX A

APPENDIX TO AN ORDER OF THE KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION IN CASE NO. 94-240 DATED AUGUST 11, 1994.

The following rates and charges are prescribed for the customers in the area served by South Logan Water Association. All other rates and charges not specifically mentioned herein shall remain the same as those in effect under authority of this Commission prior to the effective date of this Order.

# CHARGES FOR INSTALLATION OF METER SERVICE

# Meter Size:

5/8 Inch x 3/4 Inch	\$450.00
3/4 Inch	500.00
1 Inch	550.00
1-1/2 Inch	700.00
2 Inch	950.00